Contents · JM(JGK), CABLE LUG
· JM(JGY), CABLE LUG
· JM(JGA), CABLE LUG
· JM(JGB), CABLE LUG
· GTY, CABLE LINK
· TM, CABLE LUG
· U-T, "C" TYPE CONNECTOR
· CALB-N, BIMETAL LUG

10
40
40
55
55
Conductor Size
(mm²)Type
JTLL300-400-16/3 40 3 45 22 8x4300-400
Note: Shear-o� torque is only a reference during installation.
Outer Diameter
(mm)
Hole spacing
(mm)
Number
of Bolts
AUL35-150LP-12/2 35-150 29 32~45 2
Wrench
   Size
17
Pack
(pcs)
25x4
Shear-off Torque
(Nm)
31
Conductor Size
(mm²)Type
AUL70-240LP-12/2 70-240 35 32~45 2 19 14x436
AUL25-95LP-12/2 25-95 24 32~45 2 17 13 30x4
AUL185-400LP-12/3 185-400 42 32~45 3 43 22 6x4
AUL185-400LP-16/3 185-400 42 32~45 3 43 22 6x4
AUL300-630LP-12/3 300-630 52 32~45 3 56 24 6x4
AUL300-630LP-16/3 300-630 52 32-45 3 56 24 6x4
Note: Shear-o� torque is only a reference during installation.
Pack(pcs)Wrench
   Size
Outer Diameter

35-150
24 1 13
13
40x4
Shear-off Torque
(Nm)
17
Conductor Size
(mm²)Type
AULZ300-630-16/35/3
AULZ185-400-16/35/3
AULZ120-300-16/35/2
AULZ120-300-16/29/2
AULZ70-240-16/35/2
AULZ70-240-16/29/2
AULZ35-150-16/35/1 35-150
70-240
70-240
120-300
120-300